knowlescapacitors.com
Discover the advantages of broadband blocking
capacitors from Knowles Precision Devices.
Product Overview
Knowles Precision Devices features our Opti-Cap® solution, which is designed to deliver
reliable, ultra-low loss operation across a variety of applications including test equipment, fiber
optic modules and broadband microwave/millimeter systems. Explore options that offer low
frequency stability over extreme temperatures, space-saving footprints and more.

250ºC
SPECIFICATIONS — OPTI-CAP®
Multilayer Capacitor: KHz-MHz Range
Milli-Cap®: GHz Range
knowlescapacitors.com02232022
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS — OPTI-CAP®
Part Number
Capacitance
Voltage Rating TCC DF (MAX) IR (MIN) Frequency RangeMLC Milli-Cap®
P21BNL300MA04733 100nF 30pF
10V X5R
3.5% >102 MΩ 16KHz - >40GHz
P21BNL300MA04282 22nF 30pF
P21BNL300MA03976 10nF 30pF
P21BNL300MA04678 1.5nF 30pF 25V X7R
P42BNL820MA03152 220nF 82pF 10V X5R
P42BNL820MA04679 22nF 82pF 50V X7R
P62BNL820MA02636 100nF 82pF 25V X7R
Case Size
      Opti-Cap® MLC
Length Width Thickness Length   Width Thickness
P21 (0201) 0.020" ± 0.004" 0.012" ± 0.002" 0.010" ± 0.002" 0.022" ± 0.002" 0.010" ± 0.001" 0.010" ± 0.002"

• Low Loss High Q
MILLI-CAP®
Discover the advantages of broadband blocking
capacitors from Knowles Precision Devices.
Product Overview
Knowles Precision Devices features our Milli-Cap® solution, which is designed to deliver
reliable, ultra-low loss operation across a variety of applications including test equipment, fiber
optic modules and broadband microwave/millimeter systems. Explore options that offer low
frequency stability over extreme temperatures, space-saving footprints and more.
Milli-Cap®
Part Number Value (pF) Voltage Rating TCC Dissipation Factor
(Max)
Insulation Resistance
(Min) Frequency Range
P21BNL300M5S 30 50 ± 15% 3.5% 105 MΩ 20MHz – 50GHz
P42BNL820M5S 82 50 ± 15% 3.5% 105 MΩ 20MHz – 50GHz
P42NR2R0K5S 2 50 N1500 ± 500ppm/°C 0.25% 106 MΩ 4GHz – 20GHz
P42CG1R5C5S 1.5 50 0 ± 30ppm/°C 0.7% 106 MΩ 8GHz – 32GHz
P62BNL820M5S 82 50 ± 15% 3.5% 105 MΩ 20MHz – 50GHz
P62NV100M5S 10 50 N4700 ± 1000ppm/°C 1.2% 106 MΩ 4GHz – 20GHz
P62CG1R0C5S 1 50 0 ± 30ppm/°C 0.7% 106 MΩ 18GHz – 40GHz
P62CD0R7B5S 0.7 50 N20 ± 15ppm/°C 0.15% 106 MΩ 20GHz – 40GHz
P62CF0R5B5S 0.5 50 0 ± 15 ppm/°C 0.6% 106 MΩ 28GHz – 40GHz
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS — MILLI-CAP®
Metallization - 7.5μ” Au over 50μ” Ni
knowlescapacitors.com02232022
MILLI-CAP® (CONTINUED)